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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRAQ)N AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE .

s BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE September 8, 1977

FULL NAME Patrick Allen Weglarz
(No initials 1f you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS 4410 Kingston

CITY Lisle STATE Illinois ZIP CODE_60532
DATE OF BIRTH 5/21/51 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 25 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY Caucasian
OCCUPATION Teacher and Student
EDUCATION College of DuPage ~ Wheaton, Illinois
WEIGHT 270 COLOR White HEIGHT 6'3"

JLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESTGNED
294 Chicago 1l sM 5/176
Dist. 18 Chicago 1t MB Counselor 1/72
Commissioner 1/74

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[(]  CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT O SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
(] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) [[]  UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

Signed

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council

CONF007219

DYKES_|_005090

Plaintiff's Exhibit 370
Page 2 of 21



Hovember 4, 1977

Ifr. Edward C. Jecobs
Scout Executive
Chicago Area Council, lio.11S8

PERSONAL AND COHTIDEIITIAL

SUBJECT: David J. Duzzek
Patrick A. Vicglarz

Dzar .Ed :

Thank you for the confidential record sheets, nowsraper clirpinss

and detailed informatlon concerning the rbove Gcouters. Ve have

revievwed all this material with our Atiorney ond are holding it

rending the disposition of both cases. Please advise us of the |

outcomz of the trial. ‘

Sincerely, : /(
raul I. Ernst, Director | /\//

~

Rezistration 7

af /74/4/“

CONF007220

DYKES_|_005091

Plaintiff's Exhibit 370
Page 3 of 21



November 4, 1977

Mr. Edward C. Jacobs
Scout Executive
Chicago Area Council, No.118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: David J. Buzzek
Patrick A, Weglarz

Dear ‘Ed:

Thank you for the confidential record sheets, newspaper cliopings
and detailed information concerning the above Sconters. We have
reviewved all this material with our Attorney and are holding it
pending the disposition of both cases, Please advise us of the
outcome of the trial.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Regiastration % Subscription Service

af
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,icago Area Council -Boy Sdts of America

300 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL. 60606
312 782-3990

SCOUTING/USA

September 9, 1977

PRESIDENT
E. M. Kinney

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
James J. McDanough

COUNCIL. COMMISSIONER
Richard J, Sanders

VICE PRESIDENTS
Mrs. Doiores Banzhat
Maurice H. Bronner

e s, Jr. Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director
O ! , Registration & Subscription Service
ivd i National Council
. ety ormwer Boy Scouts of America
Or. C. Conover Taibot NOl'th BJ EWiCk, N. J. 08902
LEGAL COUNSEL
Byron S. Deiman
TREASURER Dear Paul:
James A. O'Toole
ASSISTANT TREASURER Enclosed please find materials regarding Patrick Weglarz

Richard J. Brown

and Charles Fugate.
AMAN. ADVISORY BOARD

anry W, Mears

SCouT EXeCUTVE Please feel free to call if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

’;—;/:'é/(‘_,,,( u(‘l-' < %}’3 «, €0 .

EDWARD C. JACOBS
Scout Executive

ECJ:gm
Encs.
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CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL . ...................... B’SCQU'IS OF AMERICA

INCIDENT REPORT - TROOP 294...... e e e e

Charter renewal papers for .Iroap 294 were held from
processing, subject to review by Jack .Ryan and .John Sanchez,
District Chairman and District .Cammissioner .respectively.

The hold was based on some .praoblems which came to
light at the May Camporee.. ... .. e e N
. [‘70\{-3‘;>
There was evidence of card .playing by the .adults, plus
evidence of alcholic beverages being consumed. .

These events plus some minor .incidents (door-to-door
campaign, internal manpower problems., etc.) prompted us
to not process the charter until we were .satisified that
a proper Scouting program was, in fact, being conducted.
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CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL ~e.--.. ....BQY. SCOUTS OF AMERICA
MEMO

June 13, 1977

TO: Dave Buerklin . .. .. ......
FROM: Brock Bigsby S e
SUBJECT: Troop 294 Leadership ... .....

I called Rev. Dale Tremper of Douglas Park Evangelical
Covenant Church, the sponsoring institution of Troop 294,
on Monday, June 13, 1977 to inform him of the alleged
molesting incident. I arranged for a meeting at his
church for Tuesday, June 14 at 4:00. p.m...to .further
discuss the situation. ve e e e Tae

B3/mpm R,
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CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

MEMDO
June 15, 1977
TO: David J. Buerklin
FROM: Brock Bigsby

SUBJECT: Meeting with Rev. Dale Tremper

I met with Rev. Dale Tremper, pastor of the Douglas Park Evangelical
Covenant Church, 2221 South California, on Tuesday, June 14, 1977.
The purpose of the meeting was to discuss the leadership problem

of Troop 294.

Rev. Tremper said that the whereabouts of Charles Fugate, assistant
Scoutmaster, are unknown. Patrick Weglarz, Scoutmaster, has not
been charged with any wrong doing, but he is being questioned at
this time by the police. Weglarz is denying any involvement or
knowledge of Fugate's actions. It is Rev. Tremper's opinion that
Weglarz is covering up for Fugate.

The boy involved is named- He is not registered with
Troop 294. el

It was decided to hold a meeting of the troop committee and several
key church members to evaluate the leadership and program of the
troop. The meeting will be held on Thursday, June 23, 1977, at

7:50 p.m. at the church. The presence of Lowell Mark has been
requested because of his observations of the troop leaders' behavior

at the May camporee.

Rev. Tremper feels that anyone who has been involved or is suspected
of being involved in any immoral or unethical activities be
immediately separated from the troop. Also, the troop will not
be holding any meetings until the leadership question is resolved.
Rev. Tremper would like for the Scouts to attend Owasippe if
qualified adult leadership can be secured.
-
v e T A T

Ay

BB/mpm -
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CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL ' BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
__NOTES OF THE DOUGLAS PARK EVANGELICAL COVENANT CHURCH

Thursday, June 23, 1977

The following were in attendance:
Career Scouters: Brock Bigsby and W. Lowell Mark

District Volunteers: Jack Ryan, John Sanchez, Pastor, Rev. Dale Tremper,
Church Members, Parents, Troop Committee Members,
and a Reporter from the Chicago Tribune, a total

of 27 people.

Rev. Tremper's Opening Remarks:

The purpose of this meeting is to plan a reorganization and po§it§ve
program for Troop #294. The meeting is not a Kangaroo Court, it 1is
neither ethical nor legal to make comments pertaining to Mr. Fugate
or Mr. Weglarz. Rev. Tremper called the meeting because of interest
and hope to reorganize Troop #294. There will be no Troop unless lay
people from the Church are involved.

Brock Bigsby, discussed how Scouting operates in partnership with the
community organizations and institutions:. Partnership organization
uses Scouting as part of its youth and family program. The Troop is
owned and operated by the partner organization, not the Boy Scouts of
America. The Scouts support the organization with training, programs,
etc.

Audience Remarks: A note was in the Tribune Action Line, June 23,
written by . : Scout in Troop #294 asking for leadership
help. A question was raised as to why potential leaders are not
investigated more throughly. The Troop Committee should oversee the
Troop Program and appoint the Troop Leadership. Ed Gregar has been
serving as the Troop treasurer, all money paid by Scouts for dues,
camp fees, or other related functions has been recorded.

Ed Gregar: (Troop Committeeman) Scouts wanting camp fee refunds will
be handled on an individual basis with Brock Bigsby and Ed Gregar.

All boys wanting to attend camp may do so with other troops in the
district. Why was a hold placed on the Troop Charter originally?

Jack Ryan: (District Chairman) The leaders were observed in some
activities at the Camporee which led the district leadership to
question the quality of Troop leadership. The activities involved
gambling and drinking.

Mr. Perez: (Troop Committeeman) Responsibility of Troop leadership
and Troop program rests not only with Scouters but also with lay people
in the Church, also parents must be involved in the troop program to
insure success. '

CONFO007228
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Page 2

Rev. Tremper: He has no regrets about sponsoring the troop, believes
in the value of the Scouting program, wants to have not just a troop,
but a good troop. Regular troop meetings will be suspended until
September. Scouts will be given the opportunity to attend Owasippe,
leadership will be secured between now and September. There was an
almost unanimous vote of confidence by all in attendance..

Brock Bigsby
District Executive
Marquette Trail District

6/28/77
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2d Boy ceut leadéf

K ,.._...u_

A Al ..

ston-St; "lee, turtted himself in to Du
2 e.Caunty sheriff's police.in Wheaton
i%as-beld on 330,000 bond. He was
warged With two counts of contributing
the ,sesual delinquency of a minor
ami.one “cotint of aiding a (ugitive.
Police said. 2 warrant was being pre-
~pared when Weglarz turned: himseif in.

.. Scout leader, Charles Fugate, 22 of 2510
S. Homan Av., was sat-at $30.000° by

I" . Judge William Black in Du Page Circuit

" Court, Wheaton. Fugate is charged with

Plaintiff's Exhibit 370
Page 13 of 21

ok arged m se

E‘fgtﬁﬂ\’n Boi Scout leader surren-.
-, deted s Wedresday . afternoon and wis’
'_'ﬁgpa:geti‘%mth molesting an 11-year-old.
'b.:raurxng'z ‘camping trip last.weekend. - . .

afEEki A:; Weglarz, 26, of 4410 King- ..-

" three counts ob.taking indecent liberties

:-z by »»."";"‘ "

X assaul

.‘" P-s,-"

-mtb.. : chik\ H!s gt&omegs’ l!adra'.ec
* for: as_reducumﬂn.tbe- bond;..but the

uga
of ; s'emaﬂy m eﬁlm& 2By during z
weekend" Sccuunglcam;:out st Thunder-

bird Camp Grounds.ir. Du Page County.

Weglarz “wis. the-,leader-and Fugate
the “assistart leider of {Trocp’ 24, spon-

. soced by, Doug!as.Pzrk Evangeﬁcal Co-
.venact Caurch, 2221.5. California- Ax-. "

Du- P..ge €ounty shenff’; pohc- am.

- ... the Olinois’ State. Poli El .
+*Earlier Wednesday, bond for amother " inv ois' State. Police- im Elgin are

investigating to “determiine how wide:

- spread the molestations bave been and

how | .ong they have gone on.

Covrrecti'ohs_ |
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iu “CHICAGO SUN: TIMES, 'Nmrs June 16, 1977

Whe'\lon .

By David S. Robinson’

DA second' Béy Scmltt teador His nssistant  scoutmaster,
,was -charged Wednesday In Charles F. Fugale, 22, of 2510
thie shicged molesting of an 13-, - lloman, was charged Mon-
“year-old scout while their day with two counts of Jewd -
.troop .was on a campout Jasl - fondling ahd one count of com-
.iv. weekend nenr Naperville, .. 'mmlng a devinte sexual act on
Meativhite, Du Page Coumy achild, - :

: -sberm'c police, Investigating *. Both men were being held in
- the Incidenl with Winois State the Du Page County jail in lieu
Po!lcv. sald .they have evi- of $10,000 bond on each count.

.,- dence suppesnnp that’ the a)- * ‘The charges apainst Weg‘arz'
-lcged weekend Incldent was " nllege that he was present dur-
", i 7 not ansolated onc.  Ing two of the three incldents

' Patrlek " Weglarz, 26, of 4410 ; {allegedly Involving Fugate and
R Klngslon. Lisle, ‘the scou!n the 1l-yeaf-old scout and. that”
" master of the troop that went he helped Tiigate cvade arrest

horged Wednesday with con-,. gale were lssued, sherifl's Sgt
i tributing o he sexunl dclin-‘ Jumes Tellone sald, ... °

' quencyof & child and ton. . Fugalé . eventually | sutren- .
viy.ceallng & fugtive,: - - "7 * dered 10 Tellone 1ale ‘I‘uesday
%" The charges were:flled In'Du ", evening... . -

Pape . Coiinty - Circult Court,, ;. The lncldenlb allegediy oc-

“on the weekend campoul, was "alter the charges against Fu.,

D R PO

s P AT \0? L

26 scout leader is charged in

cuired h\sme and nnlsule n
tent - Friday and Saturday
while the 16 members of Troop
291, sponsored by the Douplas
Park Covenant Church, 2221 §.
" California, were on a trip o

. Camp Thunderbird near Na-

pervitle,

Pollce became fuvolved
when he hoy's {ather went to
. Fugate’s home and an argu-
‘ment ensued, authoritics sald.
Chicago police,
called to Fugate's” home,

Jturned the investigation over
tv state and Du Page author-

ftics because they said they
Jacked jurisdiction,” -

- Tellone was jolned in the in-
- vestigation by Du Page sher-
-H's delective Peter Tanke and
by stale police Investigators

-Wiitlanr - Rowe mid Marvln.

Grehn,. "7 - L

£

who were’

H e
e e i g o . S

¢

B

L L]

BRI B

¢« Pav g

, olesf:nagasg_\

Wednesday that the Jn-
vestipntion was
and that more criminal
charges may be songht.

They sald. that information
developed Iri the investigation

so far sugpests td them that -

Tanke and Tellone said
~1roops,
continuing .

“correct,
jury investigation may have to |
-be requested,

adulls, representing several
may have been in

volved in homosexual acts In

recenl months. Ncllhex would
- elahorate. i

‘I the informalion proves

they sald, a grand

several other youngslers and
e, i
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By Ronald Koz:of :- -« e /,

AN ARREST wamn! wu lnuu! Moadty for a°
South Side Boy Scout.lesder accused of taking indecent -
Uiberties with an 1l-year<ld boy &xr'mg & weekend
camplyg trip. - -

Charles Fugate, 22 of mo s _Homan Av, aststmt
leader of 'mopzu. sponsored Jby the Doughs?nrk
Evangelical- Covenant Church, 2221 :S. California Av.,

was being sought for allegedly attscking the boy in the -

Thunderbird Camp Ground in Du Page County -
Thomas Knight, chief of the criminal division of the
Du Page County state’s attorney’s office; sxd Fugate

will be charged “with three counts of uk!n( lndecent'

fiberties with a chifd. -
Rnight said the victims’ account of t\w -mch was

supported by other bays on the amphg trf;s who safd

they wers witnesses,

KNIGHT ADDED th-t au investigntion is under way
to rmlne!l‘ochcrbonwmmacked«'ﬂother
adu__ .0op leaders were involved. .« -+ *

THe boy told his father of the atiackis when be ra. .

luﬁed home from (ho cnmplu trip Smdty pollce
saidz , -2
Chlclgu police emered ihe cm vrbcn they’ ware

called to Fugaws home to brosk up 8 fight between®

. Pugte and the boy’s fsther.
} gate was initially !a.ken Into custody by police
’ here. but m charges were med when it was g‘e,!u

....-_.,,_.___. PSS R PO

o Recordsshowinhnbecnan ass@mlsmleader,

- Qﬁugo Ares Council of

Mm.&;eﬂmmmloo!phoehm?aga
Ouunzy.lnstud.thomsnmtumdmﬁmplgo
authorities, ). .. e 2

POLICE sm they were epzred % deliver anm
InDuP CountyonSunK’ but were advised that *

were short statfed and unable to bandle
tbenecssarypcpemrkm&l)lmd:y He was then

relessed.

" Chicage poik qe il Fugate denied my wron,

In 1974, be was convicted of contriduting (ogd(:x‘:gsex-
“al delinquency of a mlmr lnd placed undet court

supervision for a year,

ol'n'mpm!a' about two years.

DAVID BUERKLIN, dlndor of ﬂe|d serviees lor the
o G S
s er, w! expired,™
be withheld until Uvmbaebmgeo“néadybw
The charter expired in May: itz renewnl was delzwed
after Lowell Mark, s district executive, evi-
dence of drinking and card playing by Troop 204 adult
leaders at an earlier outing,
"Charles Largent, spokesman for the Scaut Comeu,, :
* said vohmteer ludm m m:lly chosm by the spon-
ng e bo tiie we do [ ‘
ol o e we nd & blem nke this,
and we move very quickly,” hrgen‘!msaid. Under the
bylaws, dismissal is immediate If there are allegations
of pervenlon, he said, . -

B L et g

..,m’u

Scout aide’hif V\}Tih‘: no olésting charge

T SPRIFUORIUSE TN -

By David S. Robinzon

Anp assistant scoutmaster
was chargéd Monday twith mo-
lesting ap-" ll-year-old Boy
Scout on a weekend camping
trip near Napervilie,

Charles ¥. Fugate, 22, of

210 S. Homan, was charged in
DuPage County Clreuit Court
1o Wheaton with two ¢ounts of
lewd fondling and one count of

committing 8 deviate sexual
act on A child, Assistant

and they complained to Chi-
cago police, authorities sald.

- Fugate and the scoutmaster
were taken into custody Sun-

. day by Marquette Distriét po-

Jlce but were released later,
The scoutmaster has not been
charged.

“We stil. are attzmpﬂng to
determine whether any other.
boys wers involved,” Tanke
sald.

‘rroop 208 )5’ :ponsored by

" have been made before, the

the Douglas Park Covenant
_Church, 2221 S. Californta. The
Rev. Dale Tremper, pastor,
said Fugate has helped lead .
the troop since it was lounded
some 214 years ago.

No complaints of the type-
that arose during the weekend

pastor said.

The troop has no_olficial
charter,_said David Buerkiin,
field-services director for m. .
Chicago Area Councll

A dlstnct scout executive
‘felt sometbing was ‘wrong
when he saw some gquestion-
able leadership” at a camp-
ores In May, Buerklin said.

- The councii did not renew the

troop’s charter pending a re-

-view and consultation with the |
.cburch, he added.

The “questionable. lead-
ership,” Buerklin said, in-
volved card playing and the
drinking of alcoholic bever-
ages at the camporee,

BT AR e
- CHICAGO SUN-T

Tues,, June 14, 1977

B ]

St=te’s Atty. Thomas Rnight
v Page County'sherlfrsﬁt;- L
lice arrested Fugate late Moo-
day. He was being held In the
.Du Page Oounty ]ln on m 000
nd r

“The tocidents nllegedly took
placs Fridsy and Saturday
while the 18 members of Chi-
cago Troop 204 wers on 2
weskend campout at Camp:
© nderbird, 79th and Wehril

.. awest of Naperville, Ofi.-
nols Stats Police and Du Page
sheriff’s police said,

One incldent allegedly took
place In & tent, Dn Page sher-

- s detective Peter Tanks
sald, Two were said to have |;
taken placs In some undef-_
“brush. c e

The ymmgsxet told hls par-

- ents of the alleged incidents

by .o . i, ISl S
. bt A ", M -
. NS S SR,
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® -~ 2 Scout leglers charged
"% in second molest incident

0 " By Henry Wood
" TWO LEADERS of a South Side Boy
Scout troop, already charged with sex-

‘+ trip, have been charged with two more
. counts of taking indecent liberties with a
child in a second incident. ‘
B Sgt. James Tellone of the Du Page
: County sherift's police said the two mo-
> lested a 12-year-old member of Troop 204
1> during a camping trip on Memorial Day
}..__., weekend in a forest preserve near Na-
perville, The troop Is sponsored by the
) Douglas Park Evangelical Covenant
~—Church, 2221 §. California Av. :

e~

L\\.\-@ .

- Av., and Patrick Weglarz, 26, of 4410

U Kingston St., Lisle, each.were charged

+ with one additional count from the alleg-
._< ed child molesting in the Herrick Lake
. J Forest Preserve on Bulterfield Road
. fiorth of Naperville,

THE TWO earlier were charged wilh

- ually molesting a boy during a camping :

Charles Fugate, 22, of 2510 S. Homan "’

sexually molesting an 1i-year-old troop
member during a similar trip last week
- Tellone said investigalors learned ol
the second Incident while questioning
members of the Boy Scout troop. He
said no further charges are contemplatl

. ed against the pair in Du Page County,

but that informstion on possible inci
dents fir Chicago will be turned over to
the Chicago police.

Weglarz and Fugale had been held on
$30,000 bond from the first charges and

"held in the Du Page Counly Jail. Weg-
 larz, who surrendered to authorities

Wednesday afternoon and made bond
lale Wednesday night. refused to sutren:
der again Thursday and was arrested in
his home. ot

WEGLARZ WAS the leader of the
troop and Fugate his assistant.
Both men, being held in the Du Page

. County Jail in Wheaton, are to appear

in bond court Friday morning.

.

;
’

e esewavancgy mae -

ToTTTTe —
{ h, fenge
SRR o ) -

TWO BOY SCOUT leaders were Indict-
ed Thursday by the DuPage County
grand jury on charges of sexually mol-

esting two pre-teen troop members dur.
ing weekend camping trips.

Named in the indictment were Patrick |

A. Weglarz, 26, of 4410 Kington St., Lisle,

and Charles Fugate, 22, of 2510 S.

Heman Av., leader and assistant leader
respectively of Trcop 294, sponsored by
the Douglas Park Evangelical Covenant
Church, 2221 S. California Av.

The two are accused of sexually mol-
esting an tl-year-old boy during a camp-
out in the Thunderbird Youth Camp and
a 12-year-old boy in a forest preserve,
The first incident allegedly occurred
May 28 and the secend May 30,

Frank De Salvo, assistant state's al-
torney, said the indictments recom-

Plaintiff's Exhibit 370
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dict 2 Boﬁ Scout leaders

mended bonds of $253,000 cn each of the
counts for ecah man. ’

Boy Scout:officials have canceled the
-charter of Troop 294 until there is a
change in leadership.
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STATE OF 1LLINOIS® ) . :
) §S '
COUNTY OF DU PAGE )

1 N D I C T M E N T

Numboer 77 CF 1155

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the
County of Du Page, in the State of Illinois, IN THE NAME AND BY THE
AUTHORITY OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, upon their oaths

present that on or about the 28th day of May

A.D., 19 77 » at and within Du Page County, Illinois,

PATRICK WEGLARZ

committed the offense of

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH A CHILD

in that he, being a person of the age of seventeen (17) years and
upwards, did perform an act of deviate sexual conduct upon -
- a child under the age of sixteen (16) years, in that he

placed his mouth on the sex organ of _

& Tuy
'&g ———
T
e
S T
- . 3
= |
in violation of Illinois Revised Statutes 19 75 Chapter 38 ,
1]
Section 11-4 , and AGRINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE SAME
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 1LLINOIS. , :
' (Z"/ VX»-/@@

Ll -0

STATE'S&TTORNEY, Du Page Gbunty

A TRUE BILL

U trcrne

Foreman, Grand Jury

CONF007234

DYKES_|_005105
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b 1 ‘ SA 73 GJ-}

STATE OF LLLINOIS )
) §S

COUNTY Of bU PAGE )
I N D I C'T M E NT

Number 77 CF 1152

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the

County of Du Page, in the State of Illinois, IN THE NAME AND BY THE

AUTHORITY OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, upon their oaths

present that on or about the 1llth day of June ,

A.D., 19 "7 | at and within Du Page County, Illinois,

PATRICK WEGLARZ

committed the offense of
INDECENT LIDERTIES WITHH A CHILD

in that he, being a person of the age of seventeen (17) years and

upwards, performed an act of deviate sexual conduct upon-

_ a child under the age of sixteen (16) years, in that he

placed his mouth on the sex organ of _

& vy
8 o
o
“Pw L
e T
=2
= i
S
in violation of Illinois Revisdd Statutes 19 75 Chapter 238 ,
Section 11-4 , and AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE SAME

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

, PR
% Dt s 1" )

TATE'S ATTORNEY ¢/ Du Page County

A TRUE BILL

Mﬂ%pﬂwmw

Foreman, Grand Jury

CONF007235

DYKES_|_005106
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NO.

77 CF 1152

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
Vs.

PATRICK WEGLARZ

INDICTMENT

For INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH™A CHILD

Dot B outiir)

Foreman, Grand Jury

willard Rowe,

WITNESSES

777 S. State Street, Elgin, Yllinois

Filed

Jepe 30

"BAIL $25,000.00

Plaintiff's Exhibit 370

Page 19 of 21
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NO. 77 CF 1155

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
vs.

PATRICK WEGLARZ

INDICTMENT
. L]
For INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH A CHILD

m RUE BILL

Foreman, Grarnid Jury

WITNESSES

Willard Rowe, 777 S. State Street, Elgin, Illinois

Filed

Jfine 38y 1977

BAIL § 25,000.00

Plaintiff's Exhibit 370
Page 20 of 21
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- July T, 1977

Mr, Edward C., Jacobs
Scout Executive
Chicago Area Coumcil, No.118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Patrick Weglarzm
Charles F. Fugate

Dear mz

In rasponae to a newspaper clipping we raceived concerning the - .o
Scoutmester and Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 294 we are enclocing R
tvo ccnﬁ.dentm rocord gheats., -

"In additien to these completed sheet we would tpmchte your nndi.ng

‘us 2 detailed lstter concerning all the facts available in thiw case, -
Copies of police or court records would alsoc be appreciated. We will =
then review this matsrial with our Attarney to determine if the evidence .
12 sufficient to warrant ocur placing these men on the Confidentiml File.. -

Sincerely,’

Paul I. Ermst, Director
Registration % Subscription Service

af _ . g ( \/«L/7 7 ” s
Incl. h .. o . . . .

CONF007238
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